

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 5250/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in ITA No.730/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD. THRISSUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8930 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8956 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8994 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8998 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2011 (CC 6017/2011)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9189 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9193 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9194 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

....2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) In CC 5250/2011:	Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv. Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv. Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv. Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
---------------------------------------	--

In rest of the cases:	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr. Dileep P., Adv. Mr. P.K. Jha, Adv. Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv. Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv. for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.
--------------------------	--

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar