www.ecourtsindia.com

SB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9608 OF 2011 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S CATHOLIC SYRIAN BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.NOS.9609, 9610, 9611, 9615, 9612, 9613 AND 9614 OF 2011

Date: 24/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Y.P.Mahajan,adv. Ms.Anil Katiyar, adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed the deficit court fee in all the matters which is reported to be barred by 42 days. The delay in remitting the deficit court fee is explained by the appellant. Hence, allowed. Delay condoned. Deficit court fee may be taken on record. For further steps, if any, list the matter on 11.12.2013.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar