S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3367/2012

FEDERAL BANK LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CIRCLE-I Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms Neelam Saini, Adv. Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on the sole respondent is complete. None of the parties have filed statement of case. However, it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested one weeks time to file affidavit of valuation.

for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.25

12:19:08 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar