SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42374/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2018 in ITA No. 799/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169083/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with C.A. No. 9606/2011.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER