

ITEM NO.1501 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9606/2011

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32761 of 2018

C.A. No. 3367/2012 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 2963/2012 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9607/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9614/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9609/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9610/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9608/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9612/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9615/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9611/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9613/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 09-09-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Senior Advocate
Mr. Jehangir Mistri, Senior Advocate
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Advocate
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Advocate
Mr. Sandeep Karhail, Advocate
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Advocate
Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Advocale
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan Advocate

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul and His Lordship.

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 32761 of 2018.

These appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]